## Bid GL-2012-09 - Removal and Disposal of Storm Debris

Bid Opening: November 21, 2011 Time: 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder 1			Bidder 2			Bidder 3			Bidder 4			Bidder 5			Bidder 6			
Totals for bid comparison only depending on the option(s) chosen by the Town		DRC Emergency Services, LLC			Lombardo Management			Byrd Brothers Emergency Services			Michael's Tree & Landscape Service			J.V. III Construction, Inc.			Total Landscaping & Tree Service			
Will provide debris removal services on a per unit basis in accordance with the general specifications for the <u>estimated</u> aggregate sum of:		\$1,562,625.00			\$1,598,150.00			\$1,450,658.10			\$1,208,758.00			\$2,994,000.00			\$2,232,000.00			
	Unit	Cost per Unit	Estimated Total Units	Total	Cost per Unit	Estimated Total Units	Total	Cost per Unit	Estimated Total Units	Total	Cost per Unit	Estimated Total Units	Total	Cost per Unit	Estimated Total Units	Total	Cost per Unit	Estimated Total Units	Total	
REMOVAL AND HAULING OF VEGETATIVE DEBRIS FROM ROW TO DMS, including limbs and trees placed on ROW under other pay items below.																			***	
0.0 - 15.9 miles	CY	\$12.22		\$855,400.00	\$7.56		\$529,200.00	\$10.71	70,000	\$749,700.00	\$7.00		\$490,000.00	\$25.00		1,750,000.00	\$9.50		665,000.00	
16 - 30 miles	CY		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$9.50	0		\$0.00	0	0.00	\$10.50	0	0.00	
DMS SITE MANAGEMENT, Management of disaster related debris delivered to the DMS by the Contractor or Owner.										\$0.00										
	Site	\$500.00	4 0	\$2,000.00 \$0.00	\$750.00	4 0	\$3,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	4 0	\$0.00	\$1.00 \$0.00	4 0	\$4.00 \$0.00	\$50,000.00	4 0	200,000.00 0.00	\$45,000.00	4 0	180,000.00 0.00	
DMS SITE CLOSURE Restoration or each DMS to its original condition.																				
condition.	Site	\$500.00	4	\$2,000.00 \$0.00	\$5,000.00	4 0	\$20,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	4	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1.00 \$0.00	4	\$4.00 \$0.00	\$10,000.00 \$0.00	4	40,000.00 0.00	\$25,000.00	4	100,000.00 0.00	
			U	\$0.00		U	\$0.00		U	\$0.00	\$0.00	U	\$0.00	\$0.00	U	0.00	\$0.00	U	0.00	
GRINDING OF VEGETATIVE DEBRIS AT A DMS PROVIDED BY THE OWNER. Grinding of disaster related debris delivered																				
to the DMS by Contractor or Owner.  0.0 - 15.9 miles	CY	\$1.65	120,000	\$0.00 \$198,000.00	\$2.15	120,000	\$258,000.00	\$1.39	120,000	\$166,800.00	\$1.25	120,000	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	120,000	120,000.00	\$3.00	120,000	360,000.00	
16 - 30 miles		ψ1.00	0	\$0.00	Ψ2.13	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.25		\$0.00	Ψ1.00	0	0.00	ψ0.00	0	0.00	
LOADING, HAULING, AND DISPOSAL OF VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REDUCED BY GRINDING TO MIN. 4:1 RATIO FROM DMS TO AN APPROVED SITE AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER, Owner to pay all tipping fees directly																				
0.0 - 15.9 miles 16 - 30 miles		\$3.12 \$3.12		\$46,800.00 \$46,800.00	\$2.98 \$3.25		\$44,700.00 \$48,750.00	\$3.75 \$4.12	•	\$56,250.00 \$61,800.00	\$2.00 \$2.00	,	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$8.00 \$12.00		120,000.00 180,000.00	\$4.00 \$6.00		60,000.00 90,000.00	
REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS LIMBS. The Contractor shall remove all hazardous limbs over 2" in diameter and place them on public property or ROW.		\$6.12	13000	Ψ-0,500.00	ψ0.23	15000	\$40,700.00	<b>44.12</b>	13000	ψ01,000.00	Ψ2.00	13,000	ψου,ουσ.ου	\$12.00	13333	100,000.00	ψο.σο	13000	30,000.00	
0.0 - 15.9 miles		\$64.00		\$320,000.00	\$62.50		\$312,500.00	\$50.00		\$250,000.00	\$87.00		\$435,000.00	\$30.00		150,000.00	\$100.00		500,000.00	
16 - 30 miles	rree		0	\$0.00		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$87.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0.00		0	0.00	
REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS TREES. The Contractor shall remove hazardous trees in the size categories listed (measured 54" above ground) and place them on public property or ROW.																				
6 inches to 11.99 inches diameter 12 inches to 23.99 inches diameter		\$20.00 \$100.00		\$30,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$125.00 \$250.00		\$187,500.00 \$100,000.00	\$72.22 \$100.00	1,500 400	\$108,330.00 \$40,000.00	\$25.00 \$55.00	1,500 400	\$37,500.00 \$22,000.00	\$150.00 \$350.00		225,000.00 140,000.00	\$75.00 \$250.00		112,500.00 100,000.00	
24 inches to 35.99 inches diameter	Tree	\$200.00		\$20,000.00	\$250.00		\$90,000.00	\$100.00	100	\$16,667.00	\$125.00		\$12,500.00	\$600.00	100	60,000.00	\$250.00		60,000.00	
36 inches to 47.99 inches diameter	Tree	\$325.00	5	\$1,625.00	\$900.00	5	\$4,500.00	\$222.22	5	\$1,111.10	\$350.00	5	\$1,750.00	\$1,800.00	5	9,000.00	\$900.00	5	4,500.00	
Greater than 48 inches diameter	Tree	\$450.00	0	\$0.00	!	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$900.00	0	\$0.00	<del>                                     </del>	0	0.00	\$0.00	0	0.00	
SUBTOTAL:				\$1,562,625.00			\$1,598,150.00			\$1,450,658.10			\$1,208,758.00			2,994,000.00			2,232,000.00	

## Bid GL-2012-09 - Removal and Disposal of Storm Debris

Bid Opening: November 21, 2011 Time: 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder 7			Bidder 8				Bidder 9			Bidder 10		Bidder 11		
Totals for bid comparison only depending on the option(s) chosen by the Town		Ceres Er	nvironmental S	ervices, Inc.	Ronald Fr	anks Constru	ıction Co. LLC	Supr	eme Indust	tries	Terr	y Tree Servi	ce, LLC	BCI, Inc. dba Butler Company		
Will provide debris removal services on a per unit basis in accordance with the general specifications for the <u>estimated</u> aggregate sum of:		\$1,745,345.00				\$1,917,870.00			26,020			,060,00		\$2,303,750.00		
	l l m i a	Coot non Unit	Estimated	Tatal	Cook may Unit	Estimated	Total	Cook now Unit	Estimated		Cook now Unit	Estimated	Tatal	Cook non Unit	Estimated	Total
REMOVAL AND HAULING OF VEGETATIVE DEBRIS FROM ROW TO DMS, including limbs and trees placed on ROW under other pay items below.	Unit	Cost per Unit	Total Units	Total	Cost per Unit	Total Units	Total		Total Units		Cost per Unit		Total	Cost per Unit		Total
0.0 - 15.9 miles	CY	\$9.48		\$663,600.00	\$9.60	70,000	672,000.00	\$7.50		\$525,000.00	\$12.00		\$840,000.00	\$10.95		\$766,500.00
16 - 30 miles	CY	\$10.99	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0.00	\$10.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$14.95	0	\$0.00
DMS SITE MANAGEMENT, Management of disaster related debris delivered to the DMS by the Contractor or Owner.	Site	\$24,000.00	4	\$96,000.00	\$3,000.00	4	12,000.00	\$10,000.00	4	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	4	\$200,000.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00
		\$40,000.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0	\$0.00
DMS SITE CLOSURE Restoration or each DMS to its original condition.																
	Site	\$12,000.00	4	\$48,000.00	\$1,260.00	4	5,040.00	\$3,000.00	4	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	4	\$200,000.00	\$4,000.00	4	\$16,000.00
		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
GRINDING OF VEGETATIVE DEBRIS AT A DMS PROVIDED BY THE OWNER. Grinding of disaster related debris delivered to the DMS by Contractor or Owner.																
0.0 - 15.9 miles	CY	\$3.35	120,000	\$402,000.00	\$3.66	120,000	439,200.00	\$2.45	120,000	\$294,000.00	\$4.00	120,000	\$480,000.00	\$3.00	120,000	\$360,000.00
16 - 30 miles	CY	\$4.95		\$0.00	\$0.00	Ō	0.00	\$2.45	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.00		\$0.00
LOADING, HAULING, AND DISPOSAL OF VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REDUCED BY GRINDING TO MIN. 4:1 RATIO FROM DMS TO AN APPROVED SITE AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER, Owner to pay all tipping fees directly 0.0 - 15.9 miles	СУ	\$3.40	15,000	\$51,000.00	\$1.80	15,000	27,000.00	\$3.00	15,000	\$45,000.00	\$5.00	15,000	\$75,000.00	\$3.50	15,000	\$52,500.00
16 - 30 miles	CY	\$4.15	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$62,250.00	\$3.60	15000	54,000.00	\$4.00		\$60,000.00	\$6.50		\$97,500.00	\$4.98		\$74,700.00
REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS LIMBS. The Contractor shall remove all hazardous limbs over 2" in diameter and place them on public property or ROW.  0.0 - 15.9 miles 16 - 30 miles		\$46.00	5,000 0	\$230,000.00 \$0.00	\$90.00 \$0.00	5,000 0	450,000.00 0.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	5,000 0	\$250,000.00 \$0.00	\$95.00 \$0.00		\$475,000.00 \$0.00	\$95.00 \$95.00		\$475,000.00 \$0.00
16 - 30 miles	rree		U	φυ.υυ	\$0.00	U	0.00	ψ0.υσφ	U	φυ.υυ	<b>\$</b> υ.00	U	φυ.υυ	\$a5.00	U	φυ.υυ
REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS TREES. The Contractor shall remove hazardous trees in the size categories listed (measured 54" above ground) and place them on public property or ROW.	<b>T</b> .	A-0.00	4.500	0.00 0.00 0.0	A10.00	1 500	CD 000 00	40.5	4.500	045.00	4070	4.500	<b>407</b> F 000 00	4400	4.500	0000 500 00
6 inches to 11.99 inches diameter 12 inches to 23.99 inches diameter	Tree Tree	\$72.00 \$129.00	1,500 400	\$108,000.00 \$51,600.00	\$42.00 \$330.00	1,500 400	63,000.00 132,000.00	\$0.01 \$0.01	1,500 400	\$15.00 \$4.00	\$250.00 \$500.00		\$375,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$199.00 \$389.00		\$298,500.00 \$155,600.00
24 inches to 35.99 inches diameter	Tree	\$299.00		\$29,900.00	\$606.00	100	60,600.00	\$0.01	100	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$890.00		\$89,000.00
36 inches to 47.99 inches diameter	Tree	\$599.00		\$2,995.00	\$606.00	5	3,030.00	\$0.01	5	\$0.05	\$3,500.00		\$17,500.00	\$1,590.00		\$7,950.00
Greater than 48 inches diameter		\$999.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		0.00	\$0.01	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,490.00		\$0.00
-										-	· ·	· ——•			·	
SUBTOTAL:				\$1,745,345.00			1,917,870.00			\$1,226,020.05			\$3,060,000.00			\$2,303,750.00